
 
Mandavi  Rural  Municipality 

  Office the Rural Municipal Executive 
Jaspur, Pyuthan 

                                                         Lumbini province,Nepal 

Invitation For Bids l 
 

                                                       Date of First Publication date 2078/08/17 

1.Mandavi Rural Municipility invites bids from duly registered eligible national bidders for the folllowing 
works. 

Contract 
ID 

Descriptions and 
location of work 

Bid Security 
Amount(Nrs) 

Bid Capacity 

(Nrs) 

Average Annual 
Construction 

Turnover Nrs) 

Bid 
Document 
Fee(Nrs) 

Bid 
Validity 
Period in 

Days 

Bid security     
Validity Period 

13-
MRM/NCB
-078/79 

Construction of 
Markabang 
Health Post 
Building 

670000.00 2232000.00 12590000.00      5000.00 90 30 days beyond 
the validity 
period of the 
bid 

2. Information to deposit  the cost of Bidding Document and Bid bond in bank. 

Office name Office of Mandvi Rural Municipal      
executive, Jaspur Pyuthan 

Last date of    purchase  

2078/09/18 Before 12:00 pm 

Name of Bank Civil Bank Ltd, Jaspur Pyuthan Last date of submission 2078/09/18 Before 12:00 pm 

Rajaswa khata no. 06710193049086 Opening 2078/09/18 at 13:00 

Deposit Account no. 06710193049035 Pre-bid meeting 2078/09/09 at office time 

 3. Eligible Bidders may refer complete set of bid  document for further information at Office of  
Mandavi Rural Municipality, Jaspur, Pyuthan or PPMO's Website: http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. and 
Bidder can only bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s 
websitehttp://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4. Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 (Amendment-2073), 
and Public Procurement Regulation 2064 (   Tenth Amendment-2076). Any amendments in tender 
notice shall be published in e-procurement section. 

5. Bank Guarantee shall be in the format specified in the bid documents otherwise rejected. 

6. Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding 

Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10` years:[       
Nrs.12.59 Million ] 

     Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: [1 Project about Nrs.17.8Million)                                                                                             
                                                                                                                                     Chief Administrative Officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.

